MMIG46 Fly-In to Lake Worthersee
from Thursday, June 12th - Sunday, June 15th, 2025

Program

Thursday, June 12, 2025

13:00 - 18:00

13:30 - 18:00

20:00

Friday June 13, 2025

10:00

13:00

15:00

20:00

Saturday June 14,2025

10:00

13:30

14:00

16:30

19:30

Arrival at Klagenfurt Airport LOWK
Transfer to the hotel Schloss Seefels
Welcome on Schloss Seefels’ lakeside terrace

Dinner at Schloss Seefels
Gourmet restaurant La Terrasse

Breakfast buffet

Guided boat trip on Lake Worthersee

from Schlofs Seefels - Velden - Dellach -
Portschach - Maria Worth - Reifnitz - Loretto

Lunch, restaurant Maria Loretto

3 open-top buses for a guided city tour to
Klagenfurt, duration approx. 90 minutes

Dinner at Schloss Seefels

Departure by bus to Taggenbrunn Castle
including a visit to André Heller's exhibition
Visions

Bus ride to the Lilienberg Vineyard

Lunch

Departure to Schloss Seefels

Light dinner at Schloss Seefels



Sunday, June 15, 2025

Breakfast buffet
10:00 Departure for Klagenfurt Airport
11:00 Departure for Klagenfurt Airport
Farewell

Registration deadline:

Registration: http://mmig46.eu/index.php/anmeldung

Please use the password:

Participation fee per person in a double room: EUR 1.450,-
Participation fee per person in a single room: EUR 1.885,-
For non-members the participation fee increases by EUR 400 per person

Please pay by March 15, 2025 into our club account:
IBAN: DE 77 2595 0130 0000 7855 87
Swift Number: NOLADE 21HIK

The participation fee includes everything listed in the program such as overnight
accommodation, welcome, lunch and dinner including drinks and bus rides.
Cancellation conditions:

Cancellation costs:

from May 5, 2025 to June 6, 2025 80% of the total participation fee
from June 7, 2025 100% of the total participation fee

The hotel rooms are allocated in the order in which registration is received,

Eg. the first to register will receive the best rooms



