MMIG46 Fly-In to Lake Wörthersee from Thursday, June 12th – Sunday, June 15th, 2025

Program

<u>Thursday, June 12, 2025</u>	
13:00 - 18:00	Arrival at Klagenfurt Airport LOWK Transfer to the hotel <i>Schloss Seefels</i>
13:30 - 18:00	Welcome on Schloss Seefels' lakeside terrace
20:00	Dinner at <i>Schloss Seefels</i> Gourmet restaurant <i>La Terrasse</i>
<u>Friday June 13, 2025</u>	
	Breakfast buffet
10:00	Guided boat trip on Lake Wörthersee from <i>Schloß Seefels</i> - Velden - Dellach - Pörtschach - Maria Wörth - Reifnitz - Loretto
13:00	Lunch, restaurant Maria Loretto
15:00	3 open-top buses for a guided city tour to Klagenfurt, duration approx. 90 minutes
20:00	Dinner at Schloss Seefels
<u>Saturday June 14, 2025</u>	
10:00	Departure by bus to Taggenbrunn Castle including a visit to André Heller's exhibition <i>Visions</i>
13:30	Bus ride to the Lilienberg Vineyard
14:00	Lunch
16:30	Departure to Schloss Seefels
19:30	Light dinner at Schloss Seefels

Sunday, June 15, 2025

Breakfast buffet 10:00 Departure for Klagenfurt Airport 11:00 Departure for Klagenfurt Airport Farewell

<u>Registration deadline:</u>

Registration: http://mmig46.eu/index.php/anmeldung

Please use the password:

Participation fee per person in a double room: EUR 1.450,-Participation fee per person in a single room: EUR 1.885,-For non-members the participation fee increases by EUR 400 per person

Please pay by <u>March 15, 2025</u> into our club account: IBAN: DE 77 2595 0130 0000 7855 87 Swift Number: NOLADE 21HIK

The participation fee includes everything listed in the program such as overnight accommodation, welcome, lunch and dinner including drinks and bus rides.

Cancellation conditions:

Cancellation costs: from May 5, 2025 to June 6, 2025 from June 7, 2025

80% of the total participation fee 100% of the total participation fee

The hotel rooms are allocated in the order in which registration is received,

Eg. the first to register will receive the best rooms